STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 37**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 7, in line 25, by striking "(6)" and inserting "(7)"; in line 26, by striking "include" and inserting ", including"; also in line 26, by striking "three" and inserting "six hours in courses certified by the commissioner in any combination of the classes of insurance of life and health and any combination of the classes of insurance of property, casualty and allied lines in which the agent holds qualifications and at least two";

On page 8, following line 17, by inserting:

"(7) Each licensed insurance agent who is an individual and holds only a single qualification for a license, as specified in K.S.A. 40-4903, and amendments thereto, shall biennially obtain a minimum of 18 C.E.C.s in courses, including at least six hours in the agent's area of qualification and at least two hours of instruction in insurance ethics that also may include regulatory compliance."